Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200 09-01-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1	03298469	
1	ひひとうひすひつ	

To the Birotter of the C. C. I atom and Trademark on	fice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es)
4. Name of according want disale	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Radnor Holdings Coporation, StyroChem U.S., Ltd., Win Holdings, Inc. and StyronChem Delaware, Inc.	cup 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Troidings, morarie expression belavate, mor	Name: Silver Point Finance L.L.C., as Agent
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partners	Ship Street Address: Two Greenwich Plaza, 1st Floor
✓ Corporation- State: <u>Delaware</u>	Citγ: Greenwich
Other	State: CT
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware and Texas	Country: USA Zip: 06830
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) August 23, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
✓ Security Agreement	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(a) (-)	Additional sheet(s) attached?
	d Filing Date if Application of Designation Number is colone
o. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (ar	nd Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown
5. Name & address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth J. Burns	ndence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name & address of party to whom correspon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1240
5. Name & address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth J. Burns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1240 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name & address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Elizabeth J. Burns</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth J. Burns Internal Address: Street Address: Kirkland & Ellis, 200 E. Randolph	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth J. Burns Internal Address: Street Address: Kirkland & Ellis, 200 E. Randolph City: Chicago	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth J. Burns Internal Address: Street Address: Kirkland & Ellis, 200 E. Randolph City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth J. Burns Internal Address: Street Address: Kirkland & Ellis, 200 E. Randolph City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-819-4573	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour ✓ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth J. Burns Internal Address: Street Address: Kirkland & Ellis, 200 E. Randolph City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-819-4573 Fax Number: 312-660-0954	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Finclosed 8. Payment Information:
5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth J. Burns Internal Address: Street Address: Kirkland & Ellis, 200 E. Randolph City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-819-4573 Fax Number: 312-660-0954 Email Address: eburns@kirkland.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth J. Burns Internal Address: Street Address: Kirkland & Ellis, 200 E. Randolph City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-819-4573 Fax Number: 312-660-0954 Email Address: eburns@kirkland.com 9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth J. Burns Internal Address: Street Address: Kirkland & Ellis, 200 E. Randolph City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-819-4573 Fax Number: 312-660-0954 Email Address: eburns@kirkland.com 9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

erman de . III		!			
Title	Country	Status	Reg No	Reg Date	Owner
ALPHA	United States	Registered	2,257,861	6/29/1999	Wincup Holdings, Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
ALPHA BRAVO	United States	Pending			Inc.
	•				Wincup Holdings,
BRAVO	United States	Pending			Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
BREEZE	United States	Registered	78/501443	12/20/2005	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
CAFE ULTIMA	United States	Registered	2,454,020	5/22/2001	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
CARGO	United States	Pending			Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
CLARUS (Stylized)	United States	Registered	2,665,356	12/24/2002	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
COLD ZONE	United States	Pending			Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
COMPAC	United States	Registered	2,193,055	10/6/1998	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
COOL QUENCHERS	United States	Registered	2,336,355	3/28/2000	Inc.
CUP design (by					Wincup Holdings,
Styroweave)	United States	Registered	1,400,358	7/8/1986	Inc.
					StyroChem U.S.,
DIAMOND DESIGN	United States	Registered	2,311,631	1/25/2000	Ltd.
					Wincup Holdings,
FLEX SOF	United States	Pending			Inc.
		:			Wincup Holdings,
FRUSTED	United States	Pending			Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
HANDI-KUP HK design	United States	Registered	1,727,681	10/27/1992	Inc.

Title	Country	Status	Reg No	Reg Date	Owner
HANDI-PAK	United States	Registered	1.699.837	7/7/1992	Wincup Holdings, Inc.
I HEART AMERICA &)			Wincup Holdings,
DESIGN	United States	Registered	2,321,795	2/22/2000	Inc.
MISCELLANEOUS					Wincup Holdings,
DESIGN	United States	Registered	2,083,426	7/29/1997	Inc.
ON-THE-GO	United States	Registered	1 768 085	4/27/1993	Wincup Holdings,
		no rocados -	20,500,50		Wincun Holdings
POLAR - XL	United States	Registered	1,846,768	7/26/1994	Wincup modifies, Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
POLAR ALPHA (Stylized)	United States	Registered	2,329,344	3/14/2000	Inc.
POLAR CLARUS	•				Wincup Holdings,
(Stylized)	United States	Registered	2,638,421	10/22/2002	Inc.
			1		Wincup Holdings,
POLARPAC	United States	Registered	2,367,525	7/18/2000	Inc.
;		,			Wincup Holdings,
PRO (Stylized)	United States	Registered	1,817,748	1/25/1994	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
PRODIGY	United States	Registered	2,092,046	8/26/1997	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
PROFIT PALS	United States	Registered	1,811,558	12/14/1993	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
SIGNATURE (Stylized)	United States	Registered	1,816,921	1/18/1994	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
SIMPLICITY	United States	Registered	1,705,064	8/4/1992	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
SIMPLICITY design	United States	Registered	2,513,873	12/4/2001	Inc.
					StyroChem U.S.,
STYROCHEM	United States	Registered	2,151,092	4/14/1998	Ltd.
STYROCHEM	United States	Registered	2,151,093	4/14/1998	StyroChem U.S., Ltd.
STVROCHEM DESIGN	I Inited States	Dogistarod	7 211 631	0006/36/1	StyroChem U.S.,
ST INCCILLINI DESIGN	OIIIICO States	registered	2,311,031	1/23/2000	rıd.

Title	Country	Status	Reg No	Reg Date	Owner
STYROCOLORS					Wincup Holdings,
(STYLIZED)	United States	Registered	1,713,766	9/8/1992	Inc.
STVROCONTAINERS	United States	Domintored	036 059	13/28/1001	Wincup Holdings,
	omica pages	TABISICION	720,020	12/20/1991	Wincin Holdings
STYROCUP	United States	Registered	1,340,796	6/11/1985	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
STYROLID	United States	Registered	881,374	11/25/1969	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
SIYROIAB	United States	Registered	1,420,101	12/9/1986	Inc.
STYROTAB AND					Wincup Holdings,
DESIGN	United States	Registered	1,420,102	12/9/1986	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
STYROWEAVE	United States	Registered	1,541,594	5/30/1989	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
SUNDANCE	United States	Registered	2,513,872	12/4/2001	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
SUNDANCE DESIGN	United States	Registered	2,418,617	1/9/2001	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
THE BIG COOL	United States	Registered	1,540,541	5/23/1989	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
TI AND DESIGN	United States	Registered	1,336,736	5/21/1985	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
W DESIGN	United States	Registered	1,442,155	6/9/1987	Inc.
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	,				Wincup Holdings,
W DESIGN	United States	Registered	2,218,783	1/19/1999	Inc.
	•	ţ			Wincup Holdings,
WIW.	United States	Pending			Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
WINCUP	United States	Registered	1,442,156	6/9/1987	Inc.
WINCIP	Inited States	Degistered	305 080 6	2/10/1007	Wincup Holdings,
		TOPING OF	2,000,000	0/17/17/10	117: TT. 1.4:
WINCUP LOGO	United States	Pending	78/300,816	11/29/2005	Wincup Holdings, Inc.

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Radnor Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Radnor"), StyroChem U.S., Ltd., a Texas limited partnership ("SUL"), Wincup Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("WHI"), and StyroChem Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SDI") (Radnor, SUL, WHI and SDI are each an "Assignor" and, collectively, the "Assignors"), have adopted, used and are using the trademarks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule A</u>, which trademarks are registered, to the extent indicated, in the United States Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Debtor in Possession Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated of even date herewith, by and among the Borrowers (as defined in the DIP Credit Agreement (as hereinafter defined)), the Guarantors (as defined in the DIP Credit Agreement), Silver Point Finance, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("SPF"), as administrative and collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), various financial institutions from time to time party thereto as lenders (such financial institutions are each, a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"), and National City Business Credit, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("NCBC"), as funding agent for the Lenders (NCBC, in such capacity, the "Funding Agent") (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "DIP Credit Agreement"), the Assignors are obligated to the Agent, and the Assignors have entered into that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated of even date herewith (the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Agent (for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of the Lenders and the Funding Agent); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignors have assigned to the Agent (for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of the Lenders and the Funding Agent), and granted to the Agent (for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of the Lenders and the Funding Agent), a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations or applications for registration thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any royalties, claims for infringement and proceeds of sale or other disposition thereof (the "Trademark Collateral") to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the DIP Credit Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignors do hereby further assign unto the Agent (for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of the Lenders and the Funding Agent) and grant to the Agent (for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of the Lenders and the Funding Agent) a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Trademark Collateral to secure prompt payment and performance of the Obligations.

The Assignors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Agent (for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of the Lenders and the Funding Agent) with respect to the assignment of, mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth in this Notice of Security Interest.

K&E 11289498 5

The Agent's address is Two Greenwich Plaza, 1st Floor, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have caused this Notice of Security Interest to be duly executed on the 23 day of August, 2006.

RADNOR HOLDINGS CORPORATION WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Paul D. Ridder

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

STYROCHEM U.S., LTD.

By: StyroChem GP, L.L.C.

Its: General Partner

By: Radnor Chemical Corporation

Its: Sole Member

Name: Paul D. Ridder
Title: President

STYROCHEM DELAWARE, INC.

Name: Paul D. Ridder

Title: President

Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest in US Trademark

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Pensy vanua)	SS:
COUNTY OF Delawar)	55.
On this, the day of day	ed him poration orized	nself/herself to on, a Delaware to do so,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official sea	l.	
Sun Elm		
My Commission Expires: Jan 8, 2009		
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>		
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Pennsylvanie COUNTY OF Delaware)	SS:
On this, the 23 day of, 2006, before me, a Notary undersigned officer, personally appeared Paul D. Ridder, who acknowledge be the President of Radnor Chemical Corporation, a Delaware corporation sole member of StyroChem GP, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability compared Partner"), the general partner of StyroChem U.S., Ltd., a Texas limited par "Partnership"), and that he/she as such officer of the Member, being author executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by significer of the Member as the sole member of the General Partner on be Partnership.	ed him (the "I nny (th tnershi ized to gning I	nself/herself to Member"), the e "General ip (the o do so, his/her name as
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal	l.	
		
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires: Jan 8, 2009		
Notary Page to Notice of Security Interest in US Traden	nark	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Penn	sylvania)	gg.
COUNTY OF Delaware)	SS:
On this, the 23 day of August undersigned officer, personally appeared Pau be the Vice President and Chief Financial Of corporation (the "Corporation"), and that he/s executed the foregoing instrument for the pursuch officer on behalf of the Corporation.	il D. Ridder, who acknowled ficer of Wincup Holdings, I she as such officer, being au	nc., a De thorized	nself/herself to elaware to do so,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and official se	eal.	
	Suss & Qu)	
	Notary Public		
My Commission Expires: Jan 8, 2009)	,	
ACKNO	WLEDGMENT		***
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Peur COUNTY OF <u>Delawar</u>	sylvania)	SS:
On this, the 3 day of	l D. Ridder, who acknowled ., a Delaware corporation (to o do so, executed the forego	lged him he "Corp oing instr	self/herself to poration"), and rument for the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and official se	al.	
My Commission Expires: Jan. 8, 2009	Notary Public		

Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest in US Copyrights

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

Title	Country	Status	Reg No	Reg Date	Owner
ALPHA	United States	Registered	2,257,861	6/29/1999	Wincup Holdings, Inc.
ALPHA BRAVO	United States	Pending			Wincup Holdings, Inc.
BRAVO	United States	Pending			Wincup Holdings, Inc.
BREEZE	United States	Registered	78/501443	12/20/2005	Wincup Holdings, Inc.
CAFE ULTIMA	United States	Registered	2,454,020	5/22/2001	Wincup Holdings, Inc.
CARGO	United States	Pending			Wincup Holdings, Inc.
CLARUS (Stylized)	United States	Registered	2,665,356	12/24/2002	Wincup Holdings, Inc.
COLD ZONE	United States	Pending			Wincup Holdings, Inc.
COMPAC	United States	Registered	2,193,055	10/6/1998	Wincup Holdings, Inc.
COOL QUENCHERS	United States	Registered	2,336,355	3/28/2000	Wincup Holdings, Inc.
CUP design (by Styroweave)	United States	Registered	1,400,358	7/8/1986	Wincup Holdings, Inc.
DIAMOND DESIGN	United States	Registered	2,311,631	1/25/2000	StyroChem U.S., Ltd.
FLEX SOF	United States	Pending			Wincup Holdings, Inc.
FROSTED	United States	Pending			Wincup Holdings, Inc.
HANDI-KUP HK design	United States	Registered	1,727,681	10/27/1992	Wincup Holdings, Inc.

Title	Country	Status	Reg No	Reg Date	Owner
	•		d		Wincup Holdings,
HANDI-PAK	United States	Registered	1,699,837	7/7/1992	Inc.
I HEART AMERICA &			0	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Wincup Holdings,
MISCELL ANEOUS	United States	Kegistered	2,321,793	7/7/2000	Wincim Holdings
DESIGN	United States	Registered	2,083,426	7/29/1997	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
ON-THE-GO	United States	Registered	1,768,085	4/27/1993	Inc.
DOI 4 D VI	11.25.1	J	1 046 760	7/26/1004	Wincup Holdings,
rolan - Al	Omica States	Neglateren	1,040,700	1120/1334	Wincum Holdings
POLAR ALPHA (Stylized)	United States	Registered	2,329,344	3/14/2000	Inc.
POLAR CLARUS	United States	Registered	2 638 421	10/22/2002	Wincup Holdings,
(page fra)		no rotate day	11,000,1		Wincup Holdings,
POLARPAC	United States	Registered	2,367,525	7/18/2000	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
PRO (Stylized)	United States	Registered	1,817,748	1/25/1994	Inc.
PRODIGY	United States	Registered	2,092,046	8/26/1997	Wincup Holdings, Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
PROFIT PALS	United States	Registered	1,811,558	12/14/1993	Inc.
			0	***************************************	Wincup Holdings,
SIGNATURE (Stylized)	United States	Registered	1,816,921	1/18/1994	Inc.
SIMPLICITY	United States	Registered	1,705,064	8/4/1992	Wincup Holdings, Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
SIMPLICITY design	United States	Registered	2,513,873	12/4/2001	Inc.
STYROCHEM	United States	Registered	2,151,092	4/14/1998	StyroChem U.S., Ltd.
STYROCHEM	United States	Registered	2,151,093	4/14/1998	StyroChem U.S., Ltd.
MAINDOCKER DECION	I Inited Ctated	Dominton	7 211 621	1/35/3000	StyroChem U.S.,
SI Y KOCHEM DESIGN	Omited States	Registered	2,311,031	1/23/2000	LIG.

Title	Country	Status	Reg No	Reg Date	Owner
STYROCOLORS					Wincup Holdings,
(STYLIZED)	United States	Registered	1,713,766	9/8/1992	Inc.
STYROCONTAINERS	United States	Registered	926 058	12/28/1991	Wincup Holdings,
		0			Wincup Holdings,
STYROCUP	United States	Registered	1,340,796	6/11/1985	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
STYROLID	United States	Registered	881,374	11/25/1969	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
STYROTAB	United States	Registered	1,420,101	12/9/1986	Inc.
STYROTAB AND					Wincup Holdings,
DESIGN	United States	Registered	1,420,102	12/9/1986	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
STYROWEAVE	United States	Registered	1,541,594	5/30/1989	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
SUNDANCE	United States	Registered	2,513,872	12/4/2001	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
SUNDANCE DESIGN	United States	Registered	2,418,617	1/9/2001	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
THE BIG COOL	United States	Registered	1,540,541	5/23/1989	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
TI AND DESIGN	United States	Registered	1,336,736	5/21/1985	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
W DESIGN	United States	Registered	1,442,155	2861/6/9	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
W DESIGN	United States	Registered	2,218,783	1/19/1999	Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
WIN	United States	Pending			Inc.
					Wincup Holdings,
WINCUP	United States	Registered	1,442,156	6/9/1987	Inc.
		,	1		Wincup Holdings,
WINCUP	United States	Registered	2,089,396	8/19/1997	Inc.
WINCUP LOGO	United States	Pending	78/300,816	11/29/2005	Wincup Holdings,
		0	2 2 6 2 2 2 2		